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The Greek Judicial Board (a subset of Panhellenic and IFC) is 
2 bringing Suzi Landolphi to the University of Colorado. Her 

presentation is called "Hot, Sexy, and Safer." She will be coming 
4 November 2, 1992 to the Glenn Miller Ballroom. The Greek Judicial 

Board would like to gain co-sponsorship and funding for this event 
6 in order to open it to the entire campus. 

8 Suzi's speech entertains such issues as the HIV virus, safe sex, 
homophobia, alcohol abuse ·and date rape. Suzi's presentation of 

10 this material combines humor, compassion and encouragement. We 
feel this material is vital in the education of the college age 

12 category. With UCSU as a co-sponsor, it will hopefully allow us to 
expand our resources to include everyone. 

14 
BILL SUMMARY 

_ o This bill allocates $1795.00 plus GAR from Legislative Account 
#1391120 for funding of expenses of Suzi Landolphi's "Hot, Sexy, 

18 and Safer" presentation on November 2, 1992. 

20 BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of 
Colorado student Union, THAT: 

22 

24 
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SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

SECTION 4: 

This bill allocates $1795.00 plus GAR from 
Legislative Account #1391120 for funding of 
expenses of Suz i Landolphi 's "Hot, Sexy, and Safer" 
presentation on November 2, 1992. 

Any additional funds raised for this program will 
go to offset UCSU's contribution. 

Written reports and editorials shall be submitted 
pursuant to 36LCB#20. 

This bill takes effect upon passage. 

BUDGET 

Speakers honorarium 
Airfare (shall not exceed) 
Lodging 

$3000.00 
$ 800.00 
$ 89.00 
$ 35.00 Meals 
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Equipment rentaljsetup 
contracted to Program Council as 
recommended by SOFO 

Ballroom setup 
1200 chairs x $.20/chair 

Security 
4 persons at $8/hour x 3 hours 

Advertising 
3 Colorado Daily ads 
flyers/posters 

TOTAL 

56 ucsu Request: 
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1/4 speakers honorarium 
Equipment rental/setup 
Ballroom setup 
Security 
Advertising 

TOTAL 

Additional Funds have been requested from: 
66 

RHRC - Denied 
68 cu Chancellor's Office 

CU President's Office 
iO cu Foundation 

Various other outside private sources 
72 

$ 275.00 

$ 240.00 

$ 96.00 

$ 334.00 
$ 100.00 
$4964.00 

$ 750.00 
$ 275.00 
$ 240.00 
$ 96.00 
$ 434.00 
$1795.00 

Remaining costs will be covered by the Greek Judicial Board, 
74 Panhellinic, and Interfraternity Council. 
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