October 1, 1992

37 Legislative Council Bill #17

University of Colorado Student Union

Sponsored by:

Representative at Large Representative at Large

David Upthegrove Holly Kotke

Authored by:

Greek Judicial Board

Anne Marie Hukriede

A BILL

BILL HISTORY

The Greek Judicial Board (a subset of Panhellenic and IFC) is bringing Suzi Landolphi to the University of Colorado. presentation is called "Hot, Sexy, and Safer." She will be coming November 2, 1992 to the Glenn Miller Ballroom. The Greek Judicial Board would like to gain co-sponsorship and funding for this event in order to open it to the entire campus.

Suzi's speech entertains such issues as the HIV virus, safe sex, homophobia, alcohol abuse and date rape. Suzi's presentation of this material combines humor, compassion and encouragement. We feel this material is vital in the education of the college age category. With UCSU as a co-sponsor, it will hopefully allow us to expand our resources to include everyone.

14

_0

18

20

24

28

2

4

6

8

10

12

BILL SUMMARY

This bill allocates \$1795.00 plus GAR from Legislative Account #1391120 for funding of expenses of Suzi Landolphi's "Hot, Sexy, and Safer" presentation on November 2, 1992.

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

22

SECTION 1: This bill allocates \$1795.00 plus GAR from Legislative Account #1391120 for funding of expenses of Suzi Landolphi's "Hot, Sexy, and Safer" presentation on November 2, 1992.

26

Any additional funds raised for this program will SECTION 2: go to offset UCSU's contribution.

30 SECTION 3: 32

Written reports and editorials shall be submitted pursuant to 36LCB#20.

34 SECTION 4:

This bill takes effect upon passage.

36 BUDGET

38	Speakers honorarium	\$3000.00
	Airfare (shall not exceed)	\$ 800.00
40	Lodging	\$ 89.00
	Meals	\$ 35.00

42	37 Legislative Council Bill #17 - page 2			
.4	Equipment rental/setup contracted to Program Council as			
46	recommended by SOFO Ballroom setup	\$ 275.00		
48	1200 chairs x \$.20/chair Security	\$ 240.00		
50	4 persons at \$8/hour x 3 hours	\$ 96.00		
52	Advertising 3 Colorado Daily ads	\$ 334.00		
54	flyers/posters TOTAL	\$ 100.00 \$4964.00		
56	UCSU Request:			
58	1/4 speakers honorarium	\$ 750.00		
60	Equipment rental/setup Ballroom setup	\$ 275.00 \$ 240.00		
60	Security	\$ 96.00		
62	Advertising TOTAL	\$ 434.00 \$1795.00		
64	Additional Funds have been requested from:			
66				
68	RHRC - Denied CU Chancellor's Office			
	CU President's Office			
10	CU Foundation			
7.0	Various other outside private sources			
72	Remaining costs will be covered by	the Greek Judicial Board		
74	Remaining costs will be covered by the Greek Judicial Board, Panhellinic, and Interfraternity Council.			
76	10/1/92-Passes as amended-Legislative Council-Special Order-9-0-2			
78				
80	Red			
82		Karen Buck		
84	UCSU President Pro Tempore UCSU	Executive		
86	(Dut Wille - Chin	the Selano		
88	Christof Kheim Jeann			
	UCSU Executive /UCSU	UCSU Executive		